BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2023-93

Authorizing the Disposal of Various Beach Patrol Sea Doos - No Longer Suitable or Needed For Public Use

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has advertised and made an attempt to sell the following SeaDoo's on Gov Deals with no buyers bidding on the items. The governing body has determined the following SeaDoo's are no longer usable and are to be disposed of:

2015 Sea Doo GTISE130 – VIN # YDV27817D515 – FA #000565 2006 Sea Doo GTI – VIN # YDV45966B606 – FA #000217 2003 Sea Doo RX01 – VIN # ZZN62990C303 2011 Sea Doo GTI130 – VIN # YDV28907E111

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has determined that the Sea Doo's are of no value to the Borough of Longport and will be properly disposed of;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the 4 (four) Sea Doo's listed above are hereby authorized to be disposed of in the proper manner.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V.	AB	мот.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				Х					
LEEDS				Х						
LAWLER	Х					Х				
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting		g AB-A	bsent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second		

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	07-05-2023		
		MONICA KYLE, RMC/MUNICIPAL CLERK	_